FORMOSA PLASTICS CORPORATION

CARBIDE DIVISION

RM309, 4F, NO.201, TUNG HWA N.ROAD, TAIPEI, TAIWAN
TEL : 886-2-27178152~8153

FAX : 886-2-27193261

Food Contact Statement

This is to declare that, the compositions of our products
identified as:

U-CAL™
NANO CALMALON®
TAISOWHITE™

comply with the following regulatory requirements of U.S. Food
and Drug Administration(FDA):

® 21 CFR 177.1520 Olefin polymers

® 21 CFR 184 Direct food substances affirmed as generally
recognized as safe

® 21 CFR 178.3297 Colorants for polymers

and can be safely used in non-acidic-food contact articles with
loading up to 50wt%.

Note:

In the manufacturing of articles intended for use in contact with food,
above products should be sufficiently integrated within the plastic
materials and articles so as to preclude any significant migration into
foodstuffs under normal conditions of use, as determined by an
appropriate method.

/QW Z{"

Rachel Lin
Technical Service




